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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
07/01/2026

To date
07/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 07/01/2026 BEEFATHIMMA M A ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

MUNDAKAI, 
BOVIKANAM, P O 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

2 07/01/2026 NAVANEETH D 
VIJAY 

VIJAYAN V V (FTHR) NEELAANJANAM, 
ALAKKODE, 

PANAYAL, PAKKOM, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

3 07/01/2026 AYSHATH SHIFANA ABDULLA A (FTHR) AMMANGOD HOUSE, 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

4 07/01/2026 MOHAMMED HAFI MAVVAL ABDUL 
RAHIMAN (FTHR)

HAFI VILLA, 
MAVVAL 

PALLATHIL, 
PALLIKKARA, 

MOVVAL, 671316, 
UDMA

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

5 07/01/2026 K MURALEEDHARAN C  KUNHIRAMAN  
NAIR (FTHR)

PULLATHOTTY 
HOUSE, CHEMNAD, 

CHEMNAD, 
PARAVANADUKKAM, 

671317, UDMA

  

6 07/01/2026 MUGEEP 
PATAMARTHODIYIL 

FOUSIYA M G (WIFE) KURCHIKKAD 
HOUSE, BEKAL 

FORT, PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

UDMA

  

7 07/01/2026 SAFIYA  B A MUHAMMED KUNHI 
(HSBN)

Kuniya, Thokkanam 
motta, panayal, panayal, 

671318, Hosdurge

  

8 07/01/2026 MOHAMED 
THEKKEKARA 

MOIDEEN 

MOIDEEN (FTHR) 960, 
THAMARAKUZHI, 
THEKKEKKARA, 
UDUMA, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

9 07/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
JUMANA 

K ABBAS (FTHR) HADDAD NAGAR, 
PALLIKKARA, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKALFORT, 671316, 
UDMA

  

10 07/01/2026 AYISHA K M SIRAJUDEEN P K 
(HSBN)

10/207, PALLANJI 
HOUSE, PALLANJI, 
PANDI P O, ADOOR 

VILLAGE, PANDI P O, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

11 07/01/2026 Fathimath Shamla T S SAFIYA  B A (MTHR) 188, Thokkanam motta, 
panayal, panayal, 
671318, Hosdurg

  

12 07/01/2026 KADEEJATH 
SAMSHEENA D M 

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ 
BIN ABDULLA 

(HSBN)

ABOOEISSA MANZIL, 
KOTTIKULAM, 
KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

13 07/01/2026 FATHIMA  WAFA  YOUSUF K M (FTHR) 01-521, PALOTH 
HOUSE CHEMNAD, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 671317, 

UDMA

  

14 07/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
KHAMARUNNISA K 

M

MOHAMMED  A M 
(FTHR)

PALLARAM, 
PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
UDUMA

  

15 07/01/2026 ZAURA K SULAIMAN M A 
(HSBN)

014/169, KUYYAL 
HOUSE, 

MOOLADUKKAM, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

16 07/01/2026 AYSHATH MUNEERA ABDUL BASHEER 
(HSBN)

POVVAL 
MASTHIKUND, 

POVVAL, MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

UDUMA

  

17 07/01/2026 SIDDIQUE 
KOTTAYIL 

K A ABDULLA 
KUNHI (FTHR)

KOTTAYIL HOUSE, 
MELPARAMBA, 

KALANAD VILLAGE, 
KALANAD P O, 

671317, KASARGOD

  

18 07/01/2026 SHABANA B ABOOBACKER 
PALLIPUZHA (HSBN)

PALLIPUZHA HOUSE, 
PALLIPUZHA, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

19 07/01/2026 DAVOODUL 
HAKEEM 

ABDUL MAJEED B 
(FTHR)

BILAL NAGAR, 
MOVVAL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
MOVVAL, 671316, 

UDMA

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

20 07/01/2026 SHAHIDA M H MOHAMMED (FTHR) POVVAL QUARTERS, 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDUMA

  

21 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFSAL 
P  

ABBAS (FTHR) PALLATHUNKAL, 
KUNNARA, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, UDUMA

  

22 07/01/2026 ADARSH M SASEENDRAN (FTHR) 85 A, KUTTIKOL 
HOUSE, KUTTIKOL, 
KUTTIKOL, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

23 07/01/2026 ABDUL KHADER 
ANAS 

AHAMED C (FTHR) BELLIPADY, 
PERADUKKAM, 
MULIYAR, PO 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

24 07/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RAEESA NASREEN 

ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

PERIYATTADUKKAM, 
PERIYATTADUKKAM, 

PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 671318, 

UDMA

  

25 07/01/2026 AKHINESH M K MADHUSOODHANAN 
A (FTHR)

13/537, MAKKATTY 
HOUSE, MAKKATTY, 
KARIVEDAKAM P O, 

KARIVEDAKAM 
VILLAGE, 

KARIVEDAKAM P O, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

26 07/01/2026 Moideen Badsha B K Basheer P M (FTHR) Rahmathulla Manzil, 
Kalanad, Kalanad, 
Kalanad, 671317, 

Kasaragod

  

27 07/01/2026 ZUHRABI SHARFUDHEEN 
(HSBN)

15/343, MARAVAYAL 
HOUSE, 

ARAMANGANAM, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

28 07/01/2026 NUSRATH B MUHAMMED KUNHI 
K (HSBN)

HADDAD NAGAR, 
BEKAL KUNNIL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
MOVVAL, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

29 07/01/2026 SAFIYA HAMEED P A (HSBN) T P HOUSE, THOTTY, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

30 07/01/2026 moidu m MOHAMMAD (FTHR) 263, 
ARATTUKADAVU, 
ARATTUKADAVU, 

BEKAL, 671318, 
HOSDURG

  

31 07/01/2026 GEETHA K RAJEEVAN M (HSBN) KARIPPADAKAM 
HOUSE, 

KARIPPADAKAM, 
KOLATHUR, 

KOLATHUR POST, 
671541, UDMA

  

32 07/01/2026 FASEELA N A AMEER V A (HSBN) 12/615, KATTAKKAL 
HOUSE, KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

33 07/01/2026 AMINA ABDULLA  C A 
(HSBN)

C A HOUSE, 
MUTHALAPPARA, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

34 07/01/2026 ZEENATH BEEVI K NIZAR L (HSBN) 14, C D HOUSE, 
KARAKKUNNU 

MUKKOOD, 
KEEKAN, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

35 07/01/2026 ADIL P H HAMEED P A (FTHR) 122, PERIYA, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, 671316, 

UDUMA

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

36 07/01/2026 ARFAN A ANWAR M K (FTHR) AFREEN MANZIL, 
MOVVAL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
MOVVAL, 671316, 

UDMA

  

37 07/01/2026 AYISHATH SAIFANA GAFOOR (FTHR) MOOLADUKKAM 
HOUSE, PO 
MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

38 07/01/2026 ADIL  P H HAMEED  P A (FTHR) 122, PERIYA, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, 671316, 

UDUMA

  

39 07/01/2026 MUNEERA K P ABDUL BASHEER C 
M (HSBN)

Churladi House, Pandi, 
Adoor Village, Pandi 

Post, 671543, Kasaragod

  

40 07/01/2026 RAIMA P A MUNEER N K (HSBN) 404, 
KAMMADATHUPARA, 

CHALINGAL, 
PULLUR, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  

41 07/01/2026 UNAISA K A ABDUL RAHIMAN K 
A (FTHR)

18/728-C BAITHUL 
SAFA, 

ORAVANGARA 
MELPARAMBA, 

KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

42 07/01/2026 SAKIYA T P SIDHIQUE E (FTHR) NELLIYADUKKAM 
HOUSE, CHAYOTH, 

KINANOOR, 
KOLLAM PARA, 

671314, VELARIKUND

  

43 07/01/2026 SUMAYYA K A AHAMMED T (FTHR) 01/92THACHARAKUNNIL, 
UDMA WEST, UDMA, 

UDMA PADINHAR, 
671319, HOSDURG

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

44 07/01/2026 FASIL ANVAR ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

KAVUPPADIYADUKKAM, 
MOOLADUKKAM, P 

O MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

45 07/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ABDULLA 

RIFAYATH C H

LATE ABDUL 
BASHEER C H (FTHR)

BADAKKAMBATH 
HOUSE, CHEMNAD, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

46 07/01/2026 JUBAIDA  N MOHAMMED FAZIL  
M A  (HSBN)

K H HOUSE, 
KAPPANA, 

PARAVANADUKKAM, 
PARAVANADUKKAM, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

47 07/01/2026 ABDUL MUTHALIB C 
H 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
CHIRAMMAL (FTHR)

CHIRAMMAL 
HOUSE, VADAKKU 

PARAMBIL, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

48 07/01/2026 RAMLA K HAMZA M (HSBN) NOORUL MADEENA 
HOUSE, 

KARUVAKKODE, 
PANAYAL, MAVVAL, 

671316, HOSDURG

  

49 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED KUNHI 
ABDUL KHADER

K K ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

15/417, 
ARAMANGANAM 

HOUSE, 
ARAMANGANAM, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

50 07/01/2026 SEMEERA M K ABDUL ASHRAF B 
(HSBN)

14/143 A EIGHT MAIL 
HOUSE, 

BOVIKANAM, 
MULIYAR, P O 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

51 07/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MUSKAN M U  

USMAN A M  (FTHR) 05/436-A  A M 
HOUSE, MEETHAL 

MANGAD, BARE, P O 
BARE, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

52 07/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
NADHIRA M 

MOOSA A (FTHR) 04/58, Palichiyadukka 
House, 

Paravanadukkam, 
Paravanadukkam, 

671317, Udma

  

53 07/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHAHANA SHIRIN M 

RASHID K  (HSBN) K M HOUSE, 
KADAPALLAM, 
PERUMBALA, 

PERUMBALA, 671317, 
UDUMA

  

54 07/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
NAYSANA

HASSAINAR (FTHR) 04, ARLUNDA 
HOUSE, ADOOR, 
PANDI, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

55 07/01/2026 Ansifa Abbas Abdulla (HSBN) 007/130 B A HOUSE, 
THEKKIL FERRY, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL 
FERRY, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

56 07/01/2026 ALI KARLAPPADI 
JAMILA 

ANSARI (HSBN) B M HOUSE, BEKAL, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
UDMA

  

57 07/01/2026 JASHIDA YASMIN T ABDUL NAJEEB  T M 
(FTHR)

9/876 A, BAITHUL 
MALIKA, 

CHATTANCHAL, 
MUNDOL, THEKKIL, 

THEKKIL, 671541, 
UDUMA

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

58 07/01/2026 SAFIYA K FAISAL M (HSBN) 008/384-P KARAYIL 
HOUSE, 

AMBALATHARA 
SNEHALAYAM 

ROAD MALABAR 
VILL, PULLUR, 

PULLUR, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

59 07/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MUFEED 

HAMEED YUSUF 
KUDUKKOTTY 

(FTHR)

AL AMEEN ARCADE 
HOUSE, BEKAL, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
UDUMA

  

60 07/01/2026 DEVANKANA K SUMATHIKUTTY  K 
(MTHR)

69 A, NIROCK 
HOUSE, NHEKLY, 
BARE VILLAGE, 

MYLATTY, 671319, 
UDUMA

  

61 07/01/2026 AMEENA SHAHALA T ABDULLA (FTHR) BAITHUL AMAN, 
BEKAL THAYAL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKALFORT, 671316, 

UDMA

  

62 07/01/2026 RAHMA SULTHANA I 
A  

HANEEFA  
MOHAMMED KUNHI 

HAJI (HSBN)

05/461 N B M HOUSE, 
MEETHAL MANGAD, 

BARE, P O BARE, 
671319, HOSDURG

  

63 07/01/2026 ASHFEENA P M  ABDUL RAHMAN C 
V  (FTHR)

123, C H MANZIL, 
PAKYARA, UDUMA, 

671319, HOSDURG

  

64 07/01/2026 SUHIBE ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

DARUL WAFA, 
KALLINGAL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

65 07/01/2026 HAJIRA M A MOIDEEN  KUNHI  
ABDULLA (FTHR)

M A HOUSE, 
KUNIYA, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

66 07/01/2026 MARY MATHEW (HSBN) 04/645, 
VADAKKETHADATHIL 
HOUSE, KORAKKOL, 
SANKARAMPADY P 
O, KARIVEDAKAM 

VILLAGE, 
SANKARAMPADY P 

O, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

67 07/01/2026 Muhammed Ashik M A Ashraf (FTHR) 23/13, Lesiyath, 
Chemnad, Chemnad, 
671317, Kasaragod

  

68 07/01/2026 Hridin K A Shantha  N R  (MTHR) Uthradam house, 
Udayampara, Pullur, 

Pullur, 671531, Hosdurg

  

69 07/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SUNEERA B  

ABDUL KALEEL A B 
(HSBN)

AMMANGOD HOUSE, 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDUMA

  

70 07/01/2026 MAIMOONA MUHAMMED 
SHERIEF (HSBN)

BADOOR HOUSE, 
PUTHARIYADUKKAM, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 

671541, UDUMA

  

71 07/01/2026 AYISHATH SAINA M 
K 

ILLIAS K P (HSBN) 16/74 THAIVALAPPU, 
THAIVALAPPU, 

MUTTATHODY, P O 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

72 07/01/2026 VISHAKH M R RAVINARAYANA  M 
S (FTHR)

MITHOTTY HOUSE, 
URDOOR POST, 

ADOOR, URDOOR, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

73 07/01/2026 PRANAV  P R PURUSHOTHAMAN  
P M  (FTHR)

643, SANNIDANAM 
HOUSE, THEKKIL 

VILLAGE, THEKKIL, 
671541, UDMA

  

74 07/01/2026 ASIYATH SAVVANA 
M I

SHAREEF N M (HSBN) 15/197, NHERU 
HOUSE, KUTTIKOL, 
KUTTIKOL, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

75 07/01/2026 AYSHATH 
THABSEERA C A 

ABDUL RAHIMAN C 
A (FTHR)

CHARALIL HOUSE, 
CHATTANCHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

76 07/01/2026 MARIYAMMA  HANEEF YUSUF 
(HSBN)

013/326, PRASAD 
QUARTERS 326, 

PAKKAM, PAKKAM, 
671316, HOSADURG

  

77 07/01/2026 HAMSA KUNHALI KUNHALI P M  (FTHR) 015/289, NEW 
SADATH MANZIL, 

MASTHIKUND, 
MULIYAR P O, 

671542, KASARAGOD

  

78 07/01/2026 SHAFFI K M K KUNHAMMAD 
(FTHR)

NEAR RAILWAY 
CABIN, 

KOTTIKULAM, 
KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

UDMA

  

79 07/01/2026 FATHIMATH  FIDAH 
A M 

AHAMMED SHERIF K 
A (FTHR)

13/256, MAKKODE 
HOUSE, 

MELPARAMBA, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

80 07/01/2026 RIYASINI REMSHA ABDULLA EBRAHIM 
(FTHR)

RAHATH MANZIL, 
MELPARAMB, 

KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

81 07/01/2026 SAFIYA ABBAS (FTHR) SINAN MANZIL, 
KARUVAKKOD, 

PANAYAL, MOVVAL, 
671316, UDMA

  

82 07/01/2026 ABDUL ANAZ MOHAMMED KUNHI 
B (FTHR)

ANAZ MANZIL, 
KAVUPPADIYADUKKAM, 
MULIYAR, MULIYAR 

P O, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

83 07/01/2026 SAIFANA N ABOOBCKER (FTHR) KADAPPALAM 
HOUSE, 

KOLIYADUKKAM, 
PERUMBALA, 

PERMBALA, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

84 07/01/2026 MARIYAMMA SULAIMAN (HSBN) AMMANGOD, 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDUMA

  

85 07/01/2026 PALLIKERE 
KALLINGAL 

ANWAR  SALIM

P K FAZLULLA 
(FTHR)

00, TAJ MANZI, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT P O, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

86 07/01/2026 HAMSHEENA 
SAMSUDHIN 

SAMSUDHIN  
KATTAKKAL 

MOHAMMEDALI 
(HSBN)

14/286, KATTAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KATTAKKAL, 
KALNAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

87 07/01/2026 ABDUL LATHIEF 
KANJIRAPOYIL 

AHAMED MADIKAI 
(FTHR)

DARRU RAHMA, 
RARAPPANADUKKAM, 

PERIYA, PERIYA, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

88 07/01/2026 SAYIDA NIZAR NIZAR C M (HSBN) 537, BOVIKANAM, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDMA

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

89 07/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHAHANA S N 

SIDDEEQUE N (FTHR) NELLIKAD HOUSE, 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

90 07/01/2026 C M ABBAS KADAVATH 
MUHAMMAD (FTHR)

SINAN MANZIL, 
KARUVAKKODE, 

PANAYAL, MOVVAL, 
671316, UDMA

  

91 07/01/2026 AYISHATH 
HARSHANA 

HAMSA (FTHR) 02/337   Madani Nagar, 
Povval, Muliyar, P O 

Muliyar, 671542, 
Kasaragod

  

92 07/01/2026 SAFIYA ABBAS (HSBN) SINAN MANZIL, 
KARUVAKKOD, 

PANAYAL, MOVVAL, 
671316, UDMA

  

93 07/01/2026 NAFEESATH HAMNA 
H

HAMSA K (FTHR) 015/289, NEW 
SADATH MANZIL, 

MASTHIKUND, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

94 07/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
SHAHIMA 

ABDUL GAFOOR 
(FTHR)

MOOLADUKKAM, 
MOOLADUKKAM, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

UDUMA

  

95 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MANAF T Y 

YOUSAF (FTHR) ARAMANGANAM, 
ARAMANGANAM, 

KALANAD VILLAGE, 
KALANAD P O, 

671317, KASARGOD

  

96 07/01/2026 RUBEENA P NISAR K (HSBN) THONDOLIMOOLA, 
PERIYATTADUKKAM, 

PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

97 07/01/2026 RANJITHA K H RAGHU K H (FTHR) 163/
KIZHAKKETHOTTY, 

KUTTIKOL, 
KUTTIKOL, 

KUTTIKOL, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

98 07/01/2026 KHADEEJATH  
MIRSANA

MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF (FTHR)

MAHINABAD 
HOUSE, 

CHATTANCHAL, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

99 07/01/2026 MOHAMMED A ABDUL RAHIMAN 
ISMAIL (FTHR)

23/525, SUKIRIYA 
MANZIL, BILAL 

NAGAR  
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT  P O, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

100 07/01/2026 SHARADA B AMBUNHI B (FTHR) ALANADUKKAM 
HOUSE, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR,KASARAGOD, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

101 07/01/2026 MARIYAM M A ABDUL MUTHALIB 
(HSBN)

9/318 CHIRAMMAL 
HOUSE, POINACHI 

VADAKKEPARAMBIL, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL 

PO, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

102 07/01/2026 RESHMA K SUKHESH KUMAR N 
A (HSBN)

05/260, 
THAMARAKUZHY 

HOUSE MANGAD, P 
O BARE, BARE, 

671319, HOSDURG

  

103 07/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHERIEF 

MOHAMMED MAHIN 
(FTHR)

BADOOR HOUSE, 
PUTHARIYADUKKAM, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 

671541, UDUMA

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

104 07/01/2026 AHMED AFRAZ 
SUFAIL  

ABDUL AZEEZ T A  
(FTHR)

AYYANGOL HOUSE, 
KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

105 07/01/2026 ASHWATHI 
AYAMBARA 

ASHOKAN 
THEKKEKARA 

(FTHR)

KAUSTHUBAM, 
PAKYARA, 

KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL P O, 671318, 

UDMA

  

106 07/01/2026 AYISHATH IRFANA 
A 

ABDUL RAHMAN 
ISMAIL (FTHR)

23/525, SUKRIYA 
MANZIL BILAL 

NAGAR, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT P O, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

107 07/01/2026 KATHIM K MOHAMMED C K 
(FTHR)

BILAL NAGAR, 
PALLIKKARA, 
PALLIKKARA, 

MOVVAL, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

108 07/01/2026 SUNITHA 
NARAYANAN 

ASOKAN K (HSBN) 75-F/A S NILAYAM, 
CHALINGAL, 

PULLUR, 
HARIPURAM P O, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

109 07/01/2026 NASEEMA SYED UMAS (HSBN) RAHMATH NAGAR, 
PALLANGOD, 

URDUR, ADOOR, 
671543, KASARGOD

  

110 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SIRAJUDDEEN P A 

ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

BAITHUL MIHRAJ, 
CHERUMBA, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
UDUMA

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

111 07/01/2026 ABDUL RAHEEM  P M MUHAMMED KUNHI 
P A (FTHR)

14/294 BAITHUL 
NOOR, KATTAKKAL, 

KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

112 07/01/2026 IBRAHIM KHALEEL 
M 

UMMER (FTHR) U A MOOSA HOUSE, 
OPP KALLATRA OIL 

MILL, MANGAD, 
BARE, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

113 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFSAL 
P A 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

PARAYANGANAM, 
MOUVAL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
MOUVAL, 671316, 

UDUMA

  

114 07/01/2026 Shobel Sino Francis Sino F Thayyil (FTHR) 08, Thayyil House, 
Karivedakam, 

Karivedakam, 671541, 
Kasaragod

  

115 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
AFREED 

ABBAS P A (FTHR) PALLAM HOUSE, 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR P O, 
671542, KASARAGOD

  

116 07/01/2026 SAIFUDEEN  K A ABDULLA  K M 
(FTHR)

08, KOTTUMBA 
HOUSE, ADOOR, 
PANDI, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

117 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
BADSHA 

ABOOBACKER M A 
(FTHR)

13/392B MUBARAK 
MANZIL, 

KARIVEDAKAM, 
KARIVEDAKAM PO, 

KARIVEDAKAM 
VILLAGE, 

KARIVEDAKAM PO, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

118 07/01/2026 RAIHANATH P A ABDUL RAHEMAN 
(HSBN)

KUNHAMINAS 
MAJESTIC, PUTHIYA 

PALLI ROAD 
BADAKAMBATH, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

119 07/01/2026 SUBAIDA MOHAMMED KUNHI 
K (HSBN)

CHIRAKKAL 
KUNNIL, CHEMNAD, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 671317, 

UDMA

  

120 07/01/2026 KHALEEL A ABDUL KHADER 
MASTHIGUDDA 

(FTHR)

KHALEEL MANZIL, 
BILAL NAGAR, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

121 07/01/2026 MARIYAMATH 
SHAMSEERA U N 

MUHAMMAD RAYIS 
C P (HSBN)

MUDIYAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

MUDIYAKKAL, 
KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

UDMA

  

122 07/01/2026 DAINABI M FASIL ABDULLA 
(HSBN)

EROL HOUSE, 
NALAMVATHUKKAL, 

UDUMA, BARE, 
671319, UDUMA

  

123 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED KUNHI 
M 

MOIDEENKUNHI 
(FTHR)

01-161, NOUSHAD 
VILLA  KUNIYA, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 

671316, UDMA

  

124 07/01/2026 LOKESH  G GANGADARAN 
(FTHR)

KOMBI HOUSE, 
CHIRAMMEL, 

PALLIKKARA II, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

125 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFSAL 
M

MUHAMMED 
SHANAVAS S (FTHR)

VEDITHARAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

VEDITHARAKKAL, 
PALAKUNNU, 

BEKAL, 671318, 
HOSDURG

  

126 07/01/2026 KHAIRUNNISA 
ABDUL JALIL

ABDUL JALIL (HSBN) P A HOUSE, 
POOCHAKKAD, 

KEEKAN, KEEKAN, 
671316, UDUMA

  

127 07/01/2026 AMITH V V ASHOKAN V V 
(FTHR)

02/405, CHAKKARAS 
HOUSE, UDMA, 
UDMA, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

128 07/01/2026 SUHAIL K A K M ABDULLA 
(FTHR)

08, KOTTUMBA 
HOUSE, ADOOR, 
PANDI, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

129 07/01/2026 P K SAPHIYA P H ISHAK (HSBN) KOLADUKKAM 
HOUSE, 

PARAPPALLI, 
PULLUR, PULLUR, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

130 07/01/2026 ABDUL HAFEEZ ABOOBACKER M 
(FTHR)

ANFAS MANZIL, 
MASTHIGUDDE, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

131 07/01/2026 MANOHARAN A KAMMADATHU 
(OTHR)

167, 
VISHNUMANGALAM 

MANNATTA PO 
HARIPURAM, 
PULLUR, PO 

HARIPURAM, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

132 07/01/2026 BADARUNNEESA M UBAIS E (HSBN) EDAPARAMBA 
HOUSE, URDOOR 

POST, ADOOR, 
URDOOR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

133 07/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RISHANA  

JAMEELA K (MTHR) 06/282, BISMILLA 
MANZIL MEETHAL 

MANGAD, P O BARE, 
P O BARE, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

134 07/01/2026 LIBA KHADEEJA KHALEEL RAHMAN 
T M (FTHR)

15/521 
ARAMANGANAM 

HOUSE, 
ARAMANGANAM, 

KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

135 07/01/2026 RASNA  K RAGHAVAN  T 
(FTHR)

KANNOTH HOUSE, 
KANNOTH, PULLUR, 

IRIYA, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

136 07/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SEBNAM 

IBRAHIM KALANAD 
HANEEFA (FTHR)

BEKAL MAHAL, 
ECHILINGAL, BARE, 

BARE, 671319, 
HOSDURG

  

137 07/01/2026 NANDANA C CHANDRAN R (FTHR) KIZHUR COLONY, 
KIZHUR, KALANAD, 

CHANDRAGIRI, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

138 07/01/2026 PRASEETHA P PATHMARAJAN V 
(HSBN)

NALAKRA, PERIYA 
POST, PERIYA, 

PERIYA, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

139 07/01/2026 AYISHATH SHAKIRA 
B  

NOUSHAD A (HSBN) BENCH COURT 
HOUSE, POVVAL 

TOWN, MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR P O, 
671542, UDUMA

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

140 07/01/2026 SAKKEER V A MAMMU V A (FTHR) KALLINGAL, 
PALLIKKARA, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
UDUMA

  

141 07/01/2026 AYISHATH NASILI P 
K 

MOHAMMED SAVAD 
K (HSBN)

11/42, PAKYARA 
HOUSE, PAKYARA, 

UDMA, 671319, 
HOSDURG

  

142 07/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SAMLAN P S 

SHAREEF (FTHR) 325 A, CHIRAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

POOCHAKKAD, 
KEEKAN, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

143 07/01/2026 AYISHA M MOHAMMED KUNHI 
(HSBN)

ALICHERI HOUSE, 
KOMBANADUKKAM, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 671317, 

UDMA

  

144 07/01/2026 AHAMMED RAZA K 
A 

ABDU RAHEEM 
ARIYAL PALLI 

(FTHR)

16/455, A P HOUSE, 
KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

UDMA

  

145 07/01/2026 ABDULLA K M MUHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

DELI HOUSE, DELI, 
CHEMNAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
UDUMA

  

146 07/01/2026 MOUZA MARYAM KANNIKULANGARA 
MOIDEEN (FTHR)

BEKAL MAHAL, 
ECHILINGAL, BARE, 

BARE, 671319, 
HOSDURG

  

147 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUFAID  C

U MUHAMMED 
KUNHI (FTHR)

09/417-B, 
PERIYATTADUKKAM ,PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, PANAYL, 

671318, HOSDURG

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

148 07/01/2026 SEMEER ERAMU 
EBRAHIM 

ERAMU EBRAHIM 
(FTHR)

KIZHUR PADINHAR, 
KALNAD, KALANAD, 

CHANDRAGIRI, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

149 07/01/2026 ATHULYA C CHANDRAPRASAD 
(FTHR)

KEEZHUR 
THERUVATH, 

CHANDRAGIRI P O, 
KALANAD, 

CHANDRAGIRI, 
671317, UDMA

  

150 07/01/2026 HASSAN MIDHLAJ A ALI AKBAR (FTHR) KUNNUPARA 
HOUSE, DELI 
JUNCTION, 

PARAVANADUKKAM, 
PARAVANADUKKAM, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

151 07/01/2026 MUBASHIRA U MUHAMMED KUNHI 
U (FTHR)

09/417-B, PALLARA 
HOUSE,PERIYATTADUKKAM, 

PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

152 07/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
NUAYM T T

T T ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

THAYAL MALIGA 
HOUSE, THEKKIL 
FERRY, THEKKIL, 
THEKKIL FERRY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

153 07/01/2026 MOHAMMAD ARIF 
MOOSSA 

MOOSSA 
MAMMUNHI (FTHR)

15/67, JASEELA 
MANZIL 

THIRUVAKKOLI, P O 
BEKAL, BEKAL, 

671318, HOSDURG

  

154 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MISHAL H 

MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA U (FTHR)

58C, UJAMPADY 
HOUSE, 

DELAMPADY 
VILLAGE, 

DELAMPADY POST, 
671543, KASARAGOD 

TALUK

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

155 07/01/2026 SAKKEENA MUHAMMED SHAFI 
(HSBN)

06/361 
MUKKUNNOTH 

HOUSE, 
MUKKUNNOTH, 

UDMA, BARE, 671319, 
HOSDURG

  

156 07/01/2026 ABDUL MEHROOF A 
H 

HANEEFA (FTHR) MEETHAL ALOOR, 
ALOOR, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR P O, 
671542, KASARAGOD

  

157 07/01/2026 NAFISATH 
MASHHURA  

A K MUHAMMED 
KUNHI (FTHR)

31, ANJAMAIL, 
KOLATHUR, 

KOLATHUR, 671541, 
UDUMA

  

158 07/01/2026 RAHIMA C A ABDUL RAHIMAN C 
A (FTHR)

08/190, BANGARA 
HOUSE 

MUKKUNNOTH, 
BARE, BARE, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

159 07/01/2026 ADHITHYA M GANGADHARAN K M 
(FTHR)

KALLUVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

KOOLIKUNNU, 
BARE, BARE, 671319, 

HOUSDURG

  

160 07/01/2026 ABDUL LATHEEF C 
H 

Jameela (OTHR) 1/362, Kabeer Mahal,, 
Badakambath, 

Chemnad, Chemnad, 
671317, Kasaragod

  

161 07/01/2026 KAVYA T KRISHNAN T (FTHR) 01/21, T K NIVAS, 
KANNIYIL, UDMA 
PADINHAR, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

162 07/01/2026 AYISATH HASEENA  
C I

C K ISMAIL (FTHR) CHATHANKAI 
HOUSE, 

CHATHANKAI, 
KALANAD, 

CHANDRAGIRI, 
671317, UDUMA

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

163 07/01/2026 NASEERA B MOHAMMED 
RAMSHEED 

BELLIPADY (HSBN)

07/138 
MUNDATHOTY 

HOUSE, BELLIPADY, 
MULIYAR, KOTOOR, 

671542, UDUMA

  

164 07/01/2026 MOHAMMED SAFAL MOHAMMED 
HANEEF (FTHR)

1130, DEENAR 
MANZIL, POINACHI, 

CHERUKARA ,THEKKIL 
VILLAGE, THEKKIL, 

671541, UDMA

  

165 07/01/2026 SAYED MOHAMAD 
SHABEEL SHERVAZ 

SAYED MOHAMAD 
IQBAL (FTHR)

MUNDAMKULAM 
HOUSE, CHEMNAD, 

KASARAGOD, 
CHEMNAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

166 07/01/2026 Muhammed Savad  M S ABDUL SALAM  M A 
(FTHR)

07/64 MANGADAM 
HOUSE, THEKKIL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL 
FERRY, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

167 07/01/2026 Ahammed Nihal  M S Abdul Salam M A 
(FTHR)

07/64 MAGADAN 
HOUSE, THEKKIL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL 
FERRY, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

168 07/01/2026 IBRAHIM NAFIH M C Mahin C K (FTHR) Kombanadukkam, 
Kombanadukkam, 

Chemnad, Chemnad, 
671317, Uduma

  

169 07/01/2026 KOTTEKUNNU 
MOHAMMED 
ZAKARIYA 

S K HASAAN (FTHR) SHAMREEN MANZIL, 
KOTEKUNNU, 
PALLIKKARA, 
PALLIKKARA, 
671316, UDMA

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

170 07/01/2026 Sarijith M A Jayanthi  (MTHR) Aramaganam veedu 
Harijan colony, 

Aramanganam, kalanad, 
kalanad, 671317, 

kasaragod

  

171 07/01/2026 MOHIYADDEEN 
MILSHAD  P A 

ABDUL KADAR  M 
(FTHR)

KOYITHIDIL HOUSE, 
KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

172 07/01/2026 Mohammed Anas BM Moideen Kunhi A 
(FTHR)

Farzana Manzil, 
Bendichal, Thekkil, 

Bendichal, Chattanchal, 
Thekkil, 671541, 

Kasaragod

  

173 07/01/2026 ranjith Kumar  Jayanthi  (MTHR) aramanganam house, 
Aramanganam, kalanad, 

kalanad, 671317, 
kasaragod

  

174 07/01/2026 AYSHATH RABIYA  P 
B

SHEREEFA  M H  
(MTHR)

452, kollangana, 
madhur, kallakatta, 
671123, kasaragod

  

175 07/01/2026 JAMSEENA K A ABDULLA KUNHI 
(FTHR)

BAITHUL AMINA, 
KIZHOOR, KALNAD, 

CHANDRAGIRI, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

176 07/01/2026 Shobel Sino Francis Sino Francis Thayyil 
(FTHR)

8, Thayyil House, 
Karivedakam, 

Karivedakam, 671541, 
Kasaragod

  

177 07/01/2026 Kadeejath Niloofer 
Parveen 

Iqubal  C A (FTHR) Nafeesa Manzil, Kizhur 
Padinhar, Kalnad, 
Chandragiri P O, 

671317, Kasaragod

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

178 07/01/2026 ABHIJITH K S K KUNHIRAMAN 
(FTHR)

VELUTHOLICHAL 
HOUSE, 

VELUTHOLICHAL, 
PANAYAL, PAKKAM, 

671316, HOSDURG

  

179 07/01/2026 Ayshath Harifa.AM Ummer A M (FTHR) 4/251, Othothadukkam, 
Bedadukka, 

Kundamkuzhy, 671541, 
Udma

  

180 07/01/2026 Mohammed Ashkar A 
M 

Ummer A M (FTHR) 4/251, Othothadukkam, 
Bedadukka, 

Kundamkuzhy, 671541, 
Udma

  

181 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED FIZAN 
K 

MUHAMMED 
KHALID K  (FTHR)

19/432A, DAWOOD 
MOHALLA, KEEKAN, 

KEEKAN, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

182 07/01/2026 Aysha B Abdul Hakeem K K 
(HSBN)

4/231A, 
Maruthadukkam, 

Bedadukka, 
Kundamkuzhy, 671541, 

Udma

  

183 07/01/2026 Mohammed Jahfar Rukiyabi (MTHR) 9/128, Pakyara, Udma, 
Udma, 671319, Hosdurg

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


